

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 22-0751

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Community Development Agency

On agenda: 6/28/2022

Title: Resolution approving a renewal contract between the County of Nevada and Nelson Engineering for

professional surveying services and County Surveyor functions, amending the hourly rate terms of the contract for a maximum contract amount not to exceed of \$100,000, appointing Kevin Nelson as County Surveyor for the County of Nevada, and Stephan Williams as an alternate County Surveyor, for the period, July 1, 2022 through, June 20, 2022, and outhorizing the Chair of the Reard of

for the period July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of

Supervisors to execute the contract.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Community Development Agency (61), Dept. of Public

Works (Dept. of Transportation) (Engineering) (5), Human Resources (Personnel) (51)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 22-320 Contract with Nelson Engineering for Surveying Services, 2. Staff Memo - Nelson

Contract Renwal & Amendment, 3. Resolution - Nelson Contract Renewal & Amendment, 4. Renewal-

Extension Amendment- nelson 2022, 5. Exhibit A - Neslon Contract Renewal & Amendment

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/28/2022	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted.	Pass

Resolution approving a renewal contract between the County of Nevada and Nelson Engineering for professional surveying services and County Surveyor functions, amending the hourly rate terms of the contract for a maximum contract amount not to exceed of \$100,000, appointing Kevin Nelson as County Surveyor for the County of Nevada, and Stephan Williams as an alternate County Surveyor, for the period July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the contract.